Deposits from customers 12 (298 762 479)(190 957 132)

(404 273 236)(258 306 246)

Net fixed rate financial instruments (1 076 320) (1 076 320)

Variable rate instruments:
Assets

Liabilities

Variable rate financial assets as a percentage of total interest
bearing financial assets

%4.65 %1.87

Variable rate financial liabilities as a percentage of total
interest bearing financial liabilities

%4.56 %25.73

62

Izwe Savings and Loans PLC
(Registration number PL000162015)
Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2024

Notes to the Financial Statements

26. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared using a sensitivity rate which is used when reporting interest rate risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in
interest rates. All other variables remain constant. The sensitivity analysis includes only financial instruments exposed to
interest rate risk which were recognised at the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and assumptions used in
the preparation of the sensitivity analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

2024 2024 2023 2023

Increase or decrease in rate - 1.0% (2023: 1.0%) Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Impact on profit or loss:
Cash and cash equivalents 196 519 (196 519) 72 602 (72 602)
Loans and borrowings (193 102) 193 102 (574 718) 574 718
Bank overdraft - - (320 346) 80 344

3 417 (3 417) (822 462) 582 460

Impact on retained earnings:
Cash and cash equivalents 147 389 (147 389) 54 452 (54 452)
Loans and borrowings (144 827) 144 827 (431 039) 431 039
Bank overdraft - - (240 260) (240 260)

2 562 (2 562) (616 847) 136 327

Price risk

The company is not exposed to equity securities price risk because there are no investments held by the company and
classified on the statement of financial position at fair value through profit or loss.

27. Going concern

The directors believe that the company has adequate financial resources to continue in operation for the foreseeable future and
accordingly the financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis. The directors have satisfied is that the
company is in a sound financial position and that it has access to sufficient borrowing facilities to meet its foreseeable cash